Form **PTO-1595** Ri U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102084585 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy record 2. Name and address of receiving page (ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Up Two, Inc. Network Programs, Inc. 5.1.02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 255 Old New Brunswick Rd Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Suite N320 Other ______ City: Piscataway State: NJ Zip: 08854 April 15, 2002 Execution Date: __ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5.640,546 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 John T. Peoples Name: Enclosed PTO-2038 Internal Address:______ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14 Blue Jay Court Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07059 ŊJ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 - 20 - 6 2 Date John T. Peoples Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/09/2002 LHUELLER 00000091 5640546

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of **Ten Dollars** (\$10.00) US, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Network Programs, Inc.**, of 255 Old New Brunswick Road, Suite N320, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (hereinafter **NPI**), intending to be legally bound:

HEREBY sells, assigns and transfers to Up Two, Inc. of 255 Old New Brunswick Road, Suite N320, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, NPI's entire right, title, and interest in the following Letters Patent of the United States: COMPOSITION OF SYSTEMS OF OBJECTS BY INTERLOCKING COORDINATION, PROTECTION, AND DISTRIBUTION, U.S. Patent No. 5,640,546 issued June 16, 1997, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted, and in and to said Letters Patent and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said patents under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements

Date: 4/15/02 By: Sopinath

Name: Bhaskarpillai Gopinath Title: Chief Executive Officer, Network Programs, Inc.

United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss.:
County of Section)

Before me on this day of _______, 2002, personally appeared _______, known to be the individual described or identified to me as the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me execution of the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein.

ALEXANDRA KHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/02/2005

RECORDED: 05/01/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0196